South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 02:09:16 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4344 (Rat #0598, Act #0481 of 1992) General Bill, By Bailey

A Bill to amend Section 19-1-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the admissibility of certain out-of-court
statements by children in abuse or neglect proceedings, so as to provide that the statements are admissible if the parents of
the child are separated or divorced if one of the parents is the alleged perpetrator of the abuse and the allegation of abuse was
made after the parents separated or divorced to certain law enforcement, school, or counselor professionals.-amended title

02/04/92
02/04/92
03/25/92
04/01/92
04/02/92
04/06/92
04/06/92
05/27/92
05/27/92
05/27/92
05/27/92
05/28/92
06/03/92
06/04/92
06/23/92
06/23/92
06/23/92
07/09/92

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9

Read second time HJ-48

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-20

Amended SJ-20

Read second time SJ-21

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-21
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-22
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-116
Ratified R 598

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/23/92

Act No. 481

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



