May 04, 2024, 02:09:16 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4344 (Rat #0598, Act #0481 of 1992) General Bill, By Bailey

A Bill to amend Section 19-1-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the admissibility of certain out-of-court statements by children in abuse or neglect proceedings, so as to provide that the statements are admissible if the parents of the child are separated or divorced if one of the parents is the alleged perpetrator of the abuse and the allegation of abuse was made after the parents separated or divorced to certain law enforcement, school, or counselor professionals.-amended title

02/04/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
02/04/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18
03/25/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9
04/01/92	House	Read second time HJ-48
04/02/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
04/06/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/06/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
05/27/92	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-20
05/27/92	Senate	Amended SJ-20
05/27/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
05/27/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-21
05/28/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-22
06/03/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-116
06/04/92		Ratified R 598
06/23/92		Signed By Governor
06/23/92		Effective date 06/23/92
06/23/92		Act No. 481
07/09/92		Copies available